CHEROKEE COUNTY BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION & ELECTIONS

110 Railroad Ave Gaffney SC 29340
Phone: (864)487-2563 Email: vote.cherokee@elections.sc.gov

Election Commission Canvass Meeting and Election Commission Board Meeting Friday – January 3, 2025 9:00 A.M. Agenda

- I. Call to Order- Ed Elliott-Chairperson
- II. Board Member Oath
- III. Provisional Hearing for City of Gaffney Dist. 1 Special #22279
- **IV.** Hand Count Audit Results
- V. Certification of City of Gaffney Dist. 1 Special #22279
- VI. Order any necessary run-offs or recounts
- VII. Discussion of any Election Day concerns, improvements, comments
- VIII. Motion to end Canvass Meeting and begin Monthly Board Meeting
- IX. Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting of 12.2.2024
- X. Election of Officers
- XI. Next Scheduled Board Meeting Monday, March 3, 2025 @ 9am
- XII. New/Old/Other Business
- XIII. Adjourn